

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 4958/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2008 in RP No. 2395/2008 of  
The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW  
DELHI)

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN SINGH SENGER

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.for

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in  
filing the special leave petition as well as on the special leave petition.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master