

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10453/2009

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN SINGH SENER
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per statement dated 15.9.2009, the learned
counsel for the respondent to file vakalatnama and counter
affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

List again on 5.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar