

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10453/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2008 in RP No. 2395/2008
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN SINGH SENGHER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Singh, adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Madhurendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted
to the petitioner for filing rejoinder affidavit. List
thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master